9:30 am

9:35 am

9:45 am

10:05 am

10:20 am

10:40 am

11:00 am

11:20 am

New Jersey Clean Air Council Public Hearing

Air Toxics: How Far Has New Jersey Come in Almost
a Quarter Century?

NJ Department of Environmental Protection
401 East State Street, Public Hearing Room, Trenton, NJ 08625

Wednesday, April 19, 2023 -
9:30am
Microsoft Teams & In-person

AGENDA

Allen Weston, Chair, Clean Air Council
Brief Introduction

Leonard Bielory, M.D., Hearing Co-Chair
Michael Egenton, Hearing Co-Chair
Hearing Topic and Procedures

Sean Moriarty, Deputy Commissioner, NJ DEP
Welcome and Opening Remarks

Francis Steitz, Director of Air Quality
NJ Department of Environmental Protection
Ambient Monitoring and Analytical Modeling of Air Toxics in New Jersey

Joann Held, Air Toxics Analyst
Self-Employed
Addressing Air Toxics in New Jersey

Kim Gaddy, NJ Environmental Justice Director, Clean Water Action, and Chair of
NJDEP Environmental Justice Council

New Jersey Environmental Justice

We Just Want to Breathe Clean Air

Ray Cantor, Deputy Chief Government Affairs Officer
New Jersey Business and Industry Association
Progress, Cooperation, and an Uncertain Future

Panos Georgopoulous, Ph.D.

Rutgers Environmental and Occupational Health Sciences
Institute

Geospatial analysis of Air Toxics



11:40 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:20 pm

2:00 pm

2:20 pm

TBD

Dennis Hart, Executive Director of the Chemistry Council of
New Jersey

Chemistry Council

What industries have been doing to address and reduce Air
Toxics

Lunch Break

Robert Laumbach, M.D., M.P.H., C.I.H.
Rutgers Environmental and Occupational Health Sciences Institute
Air toxics in NJ: Some Thoughts on What We Might Be Missing

Barbara Goun, MPH, Ph.D, Research Scientist and Principal Investigator
New Jersey Department of Health
Air Pollution and Cancer

Barbara Morin, Environmental Analyst
Northeast States for Coordinated Air Use Management (NESCAUM)
Perspectives on Air Toxic Priorities

General Public Comment Period

Adjourn



	New Jersey Clean Air Council Public Hearing
	Brief Introduction
	Hearing Topic and Procedures
	Welcome and Opening Remarks
	NJ Department of Environmental Protection
	Self-Employed
	Addressing Air Toxics in New Jersey
	New Jersey Environmental Justice
	New Jersey Business and Industry Association
	Northeast States for Coordinated Air Use Management (NESCAUM)

