New Jersey Clean Air Council Public Hearing

Air Toxics: How Far Has New Jersey Come in Almost a Quarter Century?

NJ Department of Environmental Protection 401 East State Street, Public Hearing Room, Trenton, NJ 08625

> Wednesday, April 19, 2023 -9:30am Microsoft Teams & In-person

<u>AGENDA</u>

9:30 am	Allen Weston, Chair, Clean Air Council Brief Introduction
9:35 am	Leonard Bielory, M.D., Hearing Co-Chair Michael Egenton, Hearing Co-Chair Hearing Topic and Procedures
9:45 am	Sean Moriarty, Deputy Commissioner, NJ DEP Welcome and Opening Remarks
10:05 am	Francis Steitz, Director of Air Quality NJ Department of Environmental Protection Ambient Monitoring and Analytical Modeling of Air Toxics in New Jersey
10:20 am	Joann Held, Air Toxics Analyst Self-Employed Addressing Air Toxics in New Jersey
10:40 am	Kim Gaddy, NJ Environmental Justice Director, Clean Water Action, and Chair of NJDEP Environmental Justice Council New Jersey Environmental Justice We Just Want to Breathe Clean Air
11:00 am	Ray Cantor, Deputy Chief Government Affairs Officer New Jersey Business and Industry Association Progress, Cooperation, and an Uncertain Future
11:20 am	Panos Georgopoulous, Ph.D. Rutgers Environmental and Occupational Health Sciences Institute Geospatial analysis of Air Toxics

11:40 am	Dennis Hart, Executive Director of the Chemistry Council of New Jersey Chemistry Council What industries have been doing to address and reduce Air Toxics
12:00 pm	Lunch Break
1:00 pm	Robert Laumbach, M.D., M.P.H., C.I.H. Rutgers Environmental and Occupational Health Sciences Institute <i>Air toxics in NJ: Some Thoughts on What We Might Be Missing</i>
1:20 pm	Barbara Goun, MPH, Ph.D, Research Scientist and Principal Investigator New Jersey Department of Health Air Pollution and Cancer
2:00 pm	Barbara Morin, Environmental Analyst Northeast States for Coordinated Air Use Management (NESCAUM) Perspectives on Air Toxic Priorities
2:20 pm	General Public Comment Period
TBD	Adjourn